
 Extended Learning Sessions 

Wednesday,  August 23 Registration 7:00 am - 5:00 pm in 

North Prefunction Hall       

7:15 - 8:15 am 

Mistletoe 
Breakfast  

 

8:30 - 10:00 am 

Automobile Alley 
 

Pre-Registration Required 
  

Hybrid CPS on School Buses National Training: 

CPST Version - Hands-on Activities Session 1 

Denise Donaldson, Safe Ride News Publications, denise@saferidenews.com 

Woody Johnston, KIDZ IN MOTION Training, Inc., info@kidzinmotion.org 

Danielle Morris, Physical Therapist, morrisdaniellept@gmail.com 

Katrina Rose, Safe Ride News Publications, katrina@saferidenews.com 

Charlie Vits, IMMI, cvits@imminet.com 

 

8:30 - 11:30 am 

Route 66  

Building Tribal Partnerships 

Tabatha Austin-Harris, NHTSA, tabatha.austinharris@dot.gov 

Kimberly Belone, BIA-OJS Indian Highway Safety Prog., kimberly.belone@bia.gov 

Jennifer Booge, National Safety Council, jennifer.booge@nsc.org 

Jodee Dennison, Tribal Injury Prevention Resource Center, jdennison@aaihb.org 

Cassandra Herring, Safe Kids Worldwide, cherring@safekids.org 

Toni Short, Apache Tribe of Oklahoma, antoinette.short@apachetribe.org 

Ophelia Spencer, Albuquerque Area Indian Health Board, ospencer@aaihb.org 

Monte Yazzie Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community, 

monte.yazzie@srpmic-nsn.gov 

 

8:30 - 11:30 am 

Five Moons 5  

CPS for Children with Disabilities: 

How We Do the Things We Do 

Kyndra Lathim, National Safety Council, kyndra.lathim@nsc.org 

Shayne Merritt, Merritt Car Seat, info@merrittcarseat.com 

etac/Convaid  

 

8:30 - 11:30 am 

Five Moons 6-8  

Peek Behind the Scenes - Car Seat Manufacturing 

 

Members of the Manufacturers Alliance for Child Passenger Safety  

 

8:30 - 11:30 am 

Pinon  

Cultivating Your Educator Skills 

Mandi Seethaler, Center for Safe Alaskans, mandi@safealaskans.org 

Claudia Summers, National Safety Council, claudia.summers@nsc.org 
 



Extended Learning Sessions  

Wednesday,  August 23 (continued) Registration 7:00 am - 5:00 pm in 

North Prefunction Hall       

10:00 - 10:15 am 

Oklahoma Station Hall 
Coffee Break 

 

10:30 - Noon 

Automobile Alley 
 

Pre-Registration Required  

Hybrid CPS on School Buses National Training: 

CPST Version - Hands-on Activities Session 2 

Denise Donaldson, Safe Ride News Publications, denise@saferidenews.com 

Woody Johnston, KIDZ IN MOTION Training, Inc., info@kidzinmotion.org 

Danielle Morris, Physical Therapist, morrisdaniellept@gmail.com 

Katrina Rose, Safe Ride News Publications, katrina@saferidenews.com 

Charlie Vits, IMMI, cvits@imminet.com 

11:30 am - 1:00 pm 

Oklahoma Station Hall 
Lunch 

 

1:00 - 4:00 pm 

Route 66 

Developing an Ease-of-Use Rating System with 

Consumer Reports 

Jennifer Stockburger, Consumer Reports, jennifer.stockburger@consumer.org 

Emily Thomas, Consumer Reports, emily.thomas@consumer.org 

 

1:00 - 4:00 pm 

Five Moons 5  

CPS in Health Care: How We Do the Things We Do 

Carrie Rhodes, Nationwide Children’s Hospital , carrie.rhodes@nationwidechildrens.org 

Heidi Heflin, RN - CPS Consultant, carseatRN@gmail.com 

Katherine Hutka, Child Passenger Safety Association of Canada, president@cpsac.org 

 

1:00 - 4:00 pm 

Five Moons 6-8  

Toward Equity: CPST Community Collaboration 

Britney Lombard, Children’s Hospital Colorado, britney.lombard@childrenscolorado.org 

Jennifer Booge, National Safety Council, jennifer.booge@nsc.org 

Noemi Duenas, Pacific Safety Center/Keep ‘Em Safe Program, noemi@psc411.com 

 

1:00 - 4:00 pm 

Pinon  

CPST Instructors: How We Do the Things We Do 

Mandi Seethaler, Center for Safe Alaskans, mandi@safealaskans.org 

Jim Savage, Children’s Wisconsin, jim.savage@kidzinmotion.org 

2:45 - 3:15 pm 

Oklahoma Station Hall 
Afternoon Break with Refreshments and Snacks 




